505240728 12/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5287508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-HSUN FANG	05/30/2018
PI-MIN LIN	05/30/2018
CHI-HAN CHEN	05/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANNO TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	11F., NO. 35, SEC. 4, HANKOU RD., NORTH DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16001560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, cem@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5368/0290PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-12-17-Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-12-17-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047799 FRAME: 0067 505240728

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) MULTILAYER FILTER SCREEN AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

1877 (407) (407) (407) (407) (407) (407)	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)	
U.S. patent application Serial Nofiled	
U.S. patem Noissued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and external continuations and external continuations.	ensions of the patents and patent applications
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	and the second s
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to	claim the benefit of the thing dare of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(8) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) FANG. YU-HSUN (Address) 11F, No.35, Sec. 4, Hankou Rd., North Dist., Taichung City 404, Taiwan	(D) (C)
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) LIN, PI-MIN	
(Address) 11F, No.35, Sec. 4, Hankou Rd., North Dist., Taichung City 404, Taiwan	
	2002
(Address) 11F., No.35, Sec. 4, Hankou Rd., North Dist., Taichung City 404, Taiwan	(ROC)
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignce) FANNO TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD	
(check one) ☐ An Individual. ☐ A Partnership. ☑ A Corporation entity of	
forest in committy	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its s the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, little and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application.	uccessors and assigns: ns for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNO	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE	as the assignee of the entire right, title and
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns	Name of the second
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or	
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all ne	
all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful onths and generally	
said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sa	mu mvendat.
CAT.	May 30, 2018
(Signature of soft op first inventor)	(Date)
Lin Pi Min	May 30, 2018
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
Chen Chi han	May 30, 2018
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
	* · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 047799 FRAME: 0068

Applicant or Patentee :	Atty Docket:
Phase at the own the same	
Filed or Issued :	
Title: MULTILAYER FILTER SCRI	EEN AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF
VERIFIED ST	ATEMENT (DELCARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY
STATUS (37 C	FR 1.9[9 and 1.27[c]) - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN
I hereby declare that I am	
☐ the owner of the s	mali business concern identified below:
* the Assignee	FANNO TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
ADDRESS OF ASSI	GNEE 11F. No.35, Sec. 4. Hankou Rd., North Dist., Taichung City 404, Taiwan
	(R.O.C.) led small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13
persons. For purposes of this Stateme previous fiscal year of the concern of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) controls or has the power to control the I hereby declare that rights under con	r of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 ent, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the persons employed on a fulf-lime, part-time or temporary basis during each of the concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, or concern other, or a third party or parties control or has the power to control both. tract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern ontion, entitled: MULTILAYER FILTER SCREEN AND MANUFACTURING METHOD
	LIN. PI-MIN/ CHEN, CHI-HAN described in:
the Specification filed if the Specification fil	
☐ Application Serial No.	filed
	lssued
having rights' to the invention is listed be who could not qualify as a small busin small business concern under 37 CFF	i small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization elow and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, ess concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern which would not qualify as a t 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e). 'Note: Separate verified ned person, concern, or organization having rights to the invention averring to their
FULL NAME <u>FANNO TECHNOLOG</u> ADDRESS <u>11F., No.35, Sec. 4, I</u>	Hankou Rd., North Dist., Taichung City 404, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
☐ INDIVIDUAL #	SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN DINONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
FULL NAME ADDRESS	
	MALL BUSINESS CONCERN NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
entitlement to small entity status prior t	Application or Patent, notification of any change in status resulting In loss of paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance is a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28[b]
information and belief are believed to b false statements and (he like so made	made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on e true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent this Verified Statement is directed.
Name of Small Entity Assignee	FANNO TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
Name of Person Signing:	LYU, RUEI-CIN
Title of Person Signing:	President
Address of Small Business Concern:	11F., No.35, Sec. 4, Hankou Rd., North Dist., Taichung City 404, Taiwan

Address of Small Business Concern:

Date: May 30, 2018

RECORDED: 12/17/2018

(R.O.C.)

Signature: (

PATENT REEL: 047799 FRAME: 0069